



AUTHORIZATION LETTER

- 1. I agree to abide by the guidelines/rules and regulations of Animahenasyon: The Philippine Animation Festival as stipulated by the Animation Council of the Philippines, Inc. (ACPI).
- 2. I affirm and declare that the entry I submitted is original, and all information I have indicated in all submitted documents is true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge. I understand that any misrepresentation of facts, by omission or addition, may result in criminal prosecution and shall invalidate or disqualify my entry/s to this competition.
- I agree to attend and participate to the following during Animahenasyon 2021;
 (a) Conference (b) Workshops (c) Film Screenings (d) Exhibit (e) Job Fair
- 4. I understand that any attempt to win this contest by fraud, deception, or plagiarism shall be grounds for ACPI to disqualify me from participating in all current and future contests and events of ACPI, as well as forfeiture of any prize won through fraudulent means.
- 5. I agree that all submitted materials required by the festival organizers shall be the property of ACPI, and shall remain in its archives, but the copyright of the material belongs/remains with the producer/directors/creator.
- 6. ACPI shall be exempt from any liability in the event that the submitted entry is found to infringe on the intellectual property rights of another person or entity.
- 7. I authorize ACPI the right to exhibit my entry in whole or in part in print (publication), on any visual medium (TV, etc.), in public and private places (theaters, schools, etc.) and on the internet for promotion and information both locally and internationally.
- 8. I authorize ACPI the right to send my entry to other local or international events or festivals for showcase and/or competition. Any prize money, trophy or certificate that the entry will receive shall solely go to the producer/director of the animated work.
- 9. I agree to subscribe to all ACPI's Newsletter
- 10. In the event that my entry wins an award or citation, I agree to have my work included in the special collection of Animahenasyon winning works DVD to be produced by ACPI. Any proceeds generated from the sale of the DVD shall be divided between the animation producer/director and ACPI in favor of the first party. A separate memorandum of agreement shall be signed for this undertaking.

DATA PRIVACY CONSENT FORM

DEADLINE OF SUBMISSION OF ENTRIES: 01 OCTOBER 2021

Animation Council of the Philippines, Inc. 5th floor, IBPAP Office, C2 Building, Bonifacio High Street Central, 28th Street corner 7th Avenue Bonifacio Global City, Taguig City Tel No. (02) 817-2727 local 810 <u>micah.ronguillo@animationcouncil.org</u> | www.animationcouncil.org/animahenasyon

In compliance with the Data Privacy Act of 2012 (R.A. 10173), and its Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) effective since September 8, 2016, I allow the Animation Council of the Philippines to collect, use, retain, and release my information for the purposes of my participation in the Animahenasyon 2021 competition.

- As such, I agree and authorize Animation Council of the Philippines to [please check]:
 - 1. Collect, use, and retain the information I have provided above for any legitimate purpose related to my entry and participation in Animahenasyon 2021.
 - 2. Use the information and media I have provided for the purposes of promotion and marketing of my entry in Animahenasyon 2021.
 - 3. Share my information to affiliates and necessary third parties for any legitimate purpose related to my entry and participation in Animahenasyon 2021.
- I hereby acknowledge that I possess the following rights [please check]:
 - 1. **The right to be informed** of the collection, use, processing, retention, and dissemination of my personal data.
 - 2. **The right to access** a copy of any of my personal data that Animation Council of the Philippines, Inc. has collected and stored on their computer database and/or manual filing system.
 - 3. **The right to object** and withdraw my consent to the collection, use, processing, retention, and dissemination of my personal data upon the submission of a written cancellation of this consent. I agree that my information will be deleted/destroyed after the submission of the written cancellation.
 - 4. The right to erasure or blocking of my personal data should it be used for illegitimate purposes.
 - 5. **The right to rectify** any personal data collected in case it is incorrect, inaccurate or incomplete by following the procedures of Animation Council of the Philippines.

• I have carefully read, understood and agree voluntarily to adhere to the terms of Animation Council of the Philippines data privacy consent form and hold free and harmless and indemnify Animation Council of the Philippines, Inc. and its officials and employees from any complaint, suit, or damages which any party may file or claim in relation to my consent.

Conforme:	
Signature over Printed Name	Date of Submission

DEADLINE OF SUBMISSION OF ENTRIES: 01 OCTOBER 2021

Animation Council of the Philippines, Inc. 5th floor, IBPAP Office, C2 Building, Bonifacio High Street Central, 28th Street corner 7th Avenue Bonifacio Global City, Taguig City Tel No. (02) 817-2727 local 810 <u>micah.ronquillo@animationcouncil.org</u> | www.animationcouncil.org/animahenasyon